WENTWORTH SKI RACING CLUB

ALPINE SKI NOVA SCOTIA

RACE NOTICE

Wentworth Ski Racing Club
Ul4 - U21 Level

TEAM ATLANTIC INVITATIONAL

(CODEXED EVENT)

Feb. 16, 2018
(Friday)

HOST/ROC :  Wentworth Ski Racing Club

Chief of Race: Gregor Byrne

Race Secretary: Anne Marie Byrne
TD: Brian Carter

Chief of Timing: Lisa Harmon

LOCATION :  Ski Wentworth (Rosebowl Trail)

ELIGIBILITY : U14TO U21

EVENTS : TWO 2 Run Slalom Races

DATE : Friday, February 16, 2018

ENTRIES : Send entries to Race Administrator at
roc@wentworthracing.com by Tuesday, February13th at 12:00
noon.

Please include Club, athlete’s name, gender, date of birth, and
age.



ENTRY FEES

VOLUNTEERS

EQUIPMENT

BIB PICK UP

COACHES

RACE FORMAT :

= $55.00 fee for competitors ($30 race fee/$25 lift pass)
($30 for those with Wentworth Passes)

Two (2) coaches from each club will receive
complimentary lift tickets. Additional coaches must
purchase a $25.00 lift ticket.

= Each club should provide one cheque to cover entry fees
and lift tickets for athletes.

= Parent tickets can be purchased for $25.00 at the ticket
window — (state you are a parent with the race)

Please advise if any parents available to gatekeep with race
entry submission

Helmets are mandatory.
Skin Suits are permitted.

Bibs will be distributed to one representative from each club at
the coaches’ meeting.

A mandatory coaches’ meeting will take place at 8:30 a.m.
in the Port Greville Room in the Ski Wentworth Lodge.

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Coaches’ meeting

Warm Up

Inspection Race 1

Run 1 begins

Run 2 begins

Inspection Race 2

Run 1 begins

Run 2 begins

Awards ceremony in Ducky’s upstairs

SCORING : Age group medals will be given out for each race .

The overall Male and female will be based on World Cup points for the two races.



